	01-28-1999 ^{37/4588}
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	CE 'ice
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SHEE TENTS ONLY 100952322
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Patrick C. WILEY and Mostafa JOHARIFARD	Name: McLean Ventures Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies E /C/s attached? yesX no	Street Address: Street Address: Street Address: Street, Ancouver, British Columbia, V6E 2K3, Canada
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment Merger Merger Change of Name	yes <u>x</u> no
Other:	1,2,00
Execution Date: January 17, 1995	1.26.77
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).
08/793,693	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\textbf{X}}\$ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323
Washington, D.C. 20005	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
20/1549 SBURNS 00000025 08793693 FC:581 40.00 OP	8. Deposit Account No.
101001	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a rive copy of the ofiginal document. January 26, 1999	
Name Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 4	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrick C. Wiley and Mostafa Joharifard (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are #507-700 Chilco Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6G 2R1, Canada and 2870 Mathers Avenue, West Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V7V 2J9, Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR HEATING AN ASPHALT SURFACE AND APPARATUS THEREFOR

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a Canadian patent application was filed on September 2, 1994 under serial number 2,131,429.

AND WHEREAS, McLean Ventures Corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2500-1177 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 2K3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said Canadian Patent Application and any divisions thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Canadian Letters Patent for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0966 benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a Canadian Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignors hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 17th day of January, 1995.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, DANIEL P. Louko, whose full post office address is #1905 - 1501 HARD ST., VANCOUVER, B.C. , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Patrick C. Wiley, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.

Signed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 17th day of January, 1995.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0967

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 17th day of January 1995.
Mostafa Johanifard
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, DANIEL P. LOUKO, whose full post office address is #1905 - 1501 HARO ST. VANCOUSER, B.C., hereby declare that I was personally present and
, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Mostafa Joharifard, who is personally known to me to be the person in the assignment herein, duly sign and execute the same.
Signed at Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, this 17th day of January, 1995.
Daniel P. Loup
Signature of Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/25/1999 REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0968